

## UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES JAMMU

## Near MLA Hostel, Indira Chowk Jammu, J&K Pin: 180001 E-mail: <u>dhsjammu@rediffmail.com</u>, <u>dhsjammu@gmail.com</u> <u>Tel. No. : 0191 – 2546338, 0191-2549632</u> Fax No. 0191-2549632

Subject:- Final selection list for the post of "Dhobi" of the Directorate of Health Services, Jammu- Online submission of personnel Verification Rolls (PVRs) for verification of Character and antecedents thereof.

## NOTICE

The Directorate of Health Services, Jammu has received selection list for the post of Dhobi from the Administrative Department vide No. HD-NG-J/279/2023-02(CC.No.7329933) dated 17.11.2023 as detailed in Annexure-A of this notice and the same has also been uploaded on the official website of this Directorate.

Accordingly, all the concerned selected "Dhobi" are hereby informed through the medium of this notice to submit their email address & mobile number in the Directorate of Health Services, Jammu in person or via email mentioned below for registration under "Employee Verification System (EVS)" for verification of Character and antecedents within a period of 07 days positively from the date of issuance of this notice in terms of Circular No. 18-JK (GAD) of 2022 dated 20.05.2022 issued by the General Administration Department.

## Email ID: <u>dhsjammu@gmail.com</u>

In case, any candidate, who fails to submit his/her email address & mobile number within a prescribed period of 07 days, it shall be presumed that the candidate is not willing to opt for such appointment in Health and Medical Education Department and shall forfeit the right of appointment without any further notice.

(Dr. Rajeev K Sharma)

Directorate of Health Services, Jammu Dated:-2.2 .11.2023

No:- DHS/J/Es-5/NG/ 11852-54 Copy to the:-

- 1 Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar for kind information.
- 2 Joint Director Information Department, J&K Jammu with the request to publish the notice in two local leading News Papers for information of the candidates/selectees.
- 3 Assistant Diector, HEB Directorate of Health Services, Jammu with the direction to upload the notice on the official website of this Directorate for information of all the concerned.
- 4 Notice Board.

The Director,

Health Services, Jammu.

Subject: Submission of Personnel Verification Rolls (PVRs) for verification of Character and antecedents thereof.

Refer : Your office Notice No.

dated:

Sir,

It is submitted that I have been selected for the post of \_\_\_\_\_

Vide J&K SSB communication No. JKSSB/Sel/Secy/2022-23/

dated and hereby submit my particulars for Personnel Verification

Rolls (PVRs) for verification of Character and antecedents thereof for further necessary action.

Name	chiel Darie
Fathers Name	
Address	
Mobile No.	the second s
Email ID	
Item No.	

Yours faithfully

Signature

Name

Dated

То